Count Summary Report Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Spokane

1/2/2022 ‘
82

Compiler(s)

ahm2352@gmail.com

Start & End Times

08:00 AM
Effort
In Field Total Number: 56
Minimum Number of Parties (daylight): 11
Maximum Number of Parties (daylight): 26
At Feeders Total Number: 11

Foot 76.10 64.16 Miles
Car 58.90 547.60 Miles
Air

All-Terrain Vehicle

Bicycle

Dog Sled

Golfcart

Horseback

Motorized Boat

Non-Motorized Boat

Skis/Xc-Skis

Snowmachine

Snowshoe

Wheelchair

At Feeders 23.50
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Nocturnal Birding

Total Party

Weather

Temperature
Wind Direction
Wind Velocity
Snow Depth
Still Water

Moving Water

Cloud Cover
AM Rain
AM Snow
PM Rain
PM Snow

Checklist

Species

Cackling Goose
Canada Goose
Trumpeter Swan
Tundra Swan
Wood Duck
Gadwall

American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Canvasback
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup
Harlequin Duck
White-winged Scoter
Bufflehead

1.25

135.00

Minimum: 11.5 Fahrenheit

Variable

0.00

611.76

Minimum: 0.70 Miles/hour

Minimum: 3.90 Inches

Frozen

Partly Frozen

AM and PM Conditions

AM: Cloudy

None
None
None

None

Number or cw Flags
1

1885

22

31
70
88
2668
33

84

238

14

166

Max Number
17/110
6020/107
31/119
115/114
64/120
122/97
250/59
5294/120
125/56
134/59
50/55
276/54
453/118
5/92
2037/62
2/91
2/70
182/117

Miles

Maximum: 22.0 Fahrenheit

Maximum: 4.50 Miles/hour

Maximum: 8.00 Inches

PM: Cloudy

# Of Counts Editor Comm.
7
68
6
4
59
67
73
86
61
46
24
54
73
6
63
5
3
70
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Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye

Common/Barrow's
Goldeneye

Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
California Quail
Ring-necked Pheasant
Gray Partridge

Ruffed Grouse

Wild Turkey
Pied-billed Grebe
grebe sp.

Double-crested
Cormorant

Great Blue Heron
Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Northern Goshawk
Accipiter sp.

Bald Eagle
Red-tailed Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
Buteo sp.

hawk sp.

American Coot
Ring-billed Gull

gull sp.

Rock Pigeon (Feral
Pigeon)

Eurasian Collared-Dove
Mourning Dove

Great Horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Barred Owl

Belted Kingfisher
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker

Northern Flicker

137
54

85
112
699
28

400
14

60

12

19

41
110
10

153
181
18

886

195
187

cw

155

HC,

HC,

HC,

us,

910/64
140/70
32/112

85/122
417/101
4401/104
400/65
253/82
33/59
717/120
23/112
1/122
105/119

25/119
24/100
28/106
21/121
5/93
7/104
84/117
110/122
19/113
5/104
4/114
800/61
509/100
43/95
3403/107

195/122
408/116
15/108
6/104
1/122
25/104
46/104
23/110
155/122

82
67

77
77
77
86
69
58
24
73

17

37
80
63
42
31
64
71
50
24
12
70
62
32
54

13
65
68
44

77
83
75
19



Count Summary Report

Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Northern Flicker (Yellow- 1 us, 4/90
shafted)

Northern Flicker (Red- 60 222/113
shafted)

Pileated Woodpecker 3 7/119
woodpecker sp. 1 4/108
American Kestrel 2 13/105
Merlin 10 12/101
Peregrine Falcon 1 us, 1/122
Northern Shrike 2 37/89
Black-billed Magpie 192 535/106
American Crow 356 1152/75
Common Raven 133 246/118
Black-capped Chickadee 262 591/118
Mountain Chickadee 93 328/104
Red-breasted Nuthatch 129 805/82
White-breasted Nuthatch 16 129/90
Pygmy Nuthatch 244 777/104
Brown Creeper 8 21/54
Canyon Wren 3 11/61
Pacific Wren 1 11/121
Bewick's Wren 31 61/105
wren sp. 2 2/122
American Dipper 7 20/101
Golden-crowned Kinglet 10 380/81
Western Bluebird 5 19/81
Townsend's Solitaire 8 33/116
American Robin 881 4284/76
Varied Thrush 7 152/75
European Starling 3428 6559/107
Bohemian Waxwing 100 15000/67
Cedar Waxwing 86 366/117
American Tree Sparrow 31 31/122
Fox Sparrow 1 us, 9/91
Dark-eyed Junco 532 896/119
Dark-eyed Junco (Slate- 3 68/116
colored)

Dark-eyed Junco 86 3603/75
(Oregon)

Song Sparrow 161 302/107

Spotted Towhee 5 22/121

10

79

60

63
63

73
81
69
54
84
76
90
71
90
80
54
12
32

76
89
24
75
91
67
68
84
63
18
21
21
67

83

85
27
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Red-winged Blackbird 989

Yellow-headed Blackbird 1 us,
House Finch 1151

Cassin's Finch 19

Red Crossbill 165

Common Redpoll 250

Pine Siskin 60

Lesser Goldfinch 3 us,
American Goldfinch 274

Evening Grosbeak 3

finch sp. 30

House Sparrow 1630

Total Individuals 20413

Total Species Reported 82

cw = Reported count week

US = Flagged as an unusual species

HC = Flagged as an unusually high count
LC = Flagged as an unusually low count

Species Requiring Rare Bird Reports to be Submitted to Regional Editor

Species

Greater Scaup [Aythya marila]

Harlequin Duck [Histrionicus histrionicus]

White-winged Scoter [Melanitta fusca]

Barred Owl [Strix varia]

Northern Flicker (Yellow-shafted) [Colaptes auratus auratus/luteus]
Peregrine Falcon [Falco peregrinus]

Fox Sparrow [Passerella iliaca]

Yellow-headed Blackbird [Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus]

Lesser Goldfinch [Spinus psaltria]

Special Aspects

1433/105
1/122
2295/103
1451/89
901/82
870/66
682/81
3/122
593/115
973/89
72/113
2597/61

65

74
47
78
36
54

75
53
14
85



