Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Count Name: Spokar	ne Count Code	: WASP	Count Date:	1/2/2022
Organizations &	# of Party Hours	: 135.00	Species reported on	82
Sponsors:			count date:	

Compiler(s)

First Name	Last Name	Email	Is Primary Compiler
Alan	McCoy	ahm2352@gmail.com	Yes

Start & End Times

Start time	End time
08:00 AM	03:15 PM

Effort

Observers					
In Field	Total Number:	56			
	Minimum Number of Parties (daylight):	11			
	Maximum Number of Parties (daylight):	26			
At Feeders	Total Number:	11			

Party Hours and Distance (excludes viewing at feeders and nocturnal birding)					
Ву	Hours	Distance	Units		
Foot	76.10	64.16	Miles		
Car	58.90	547.60	Miles		
Air					
All-Terrain Vehicle					
Bicycle					
Dog Sled					
Golfcart					
Horseback					
Motorized Boat					
Non-Motorized Boat					
Skis/Xc-Skis					
Snowmachine					
Snowshoe					
Wheelchair					

Other Time and Distance					
	Hours	Distance	Units		
At Feeders	23.50				

Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Nocturnal Birding	1.25	0.00	
Total Party	135.00	611.76	Miles

<u>Weather</u>

Temperature	Minimum:	11.5 Fahrenheit	Maximum:	22.0 Fahrenheit
Wind Direction	Variable	I	I	
Wind Velocity	Minimum:	0.70 Miles/hour	Maximum:	4.50 Miles/hour
Snow Depth	Minimum:	3.90 Inches	Maximum:	8.00 Inches
Still Water	Frozen		,	
Moving Water	Partly Frozen			
		AM and PM Conditions		
Cloud Cover	AM:	Cloudy	PM:	Cloudy
AM Rain	None		,	
AM Snow	None			
PM Rain	None			
PM Snow	None			

Checklist

Species	Number or cw	Flags	Max Number	# Of Counts Editor Com
Cackling Goose	1		17/110	7
Canada Goose	1885		6020/107	68
Trumpeter Swan	22		31/119	6
Tundra Swan	1		115/114	4
Wood Duck	31		64/120	59
Gadwall	70		122/97	67
American Wigeon	88		250/59	73
Mallard	2668		5294/120	86
Northern Pintail	33		125/56	61
Green-winged Teal	20		134/59	46
Canvasback	2		50/55	24
Redhead	84		276/54	54
Ring-necked Duck	238		453/118	73
Greater Scaup	1	US,	5/92	6
Lesser Scaup	14		2037/62	63
Harlequin Duck	1	US,	2/91	5
White-winged Scoter	1	US,	2/70	3
Bufflehead	166		182/117	70

Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Common/Goldeneye 137 910/64 82 Barrow's Goldeneye 54 140/70 67 Common/Barrow's Goldeneye 6 32/112 9 Hooded Merganser 85 HC, 85/122 77 Common Merganser 112 417/101 77 1 California Quall 699 4401/104 77 1 Ring-necked Pheasant 28 400/65 86 1 King-necked Pheasant 28 400/65 86 1 Kilded Grouse 1 23/372 58 1 Wild Turkey 400 21 23/112 73 1 Wild Turkey 400 23/112 73 1 Wild Turkey 400 21/122 4 1 Wild Turkey 400 23/112 73 1 Wild Turkey 400 23/112 73 2 Double-crested 14 23/112 73 2 Corrested	Commune Calders	127		010/64	02
Common/Barrow's Goldeneye 6 32/112 9 Image: Common Merganser 85 HC, 85/122 77 Image: Common Merganser 112 417/101 77 Image: Common Merganser 112 440/104 77 Image: Common Merganser 12 440/104 77 Image: Common Merganser 18 440/104 77 Image: Common Merganser 28 400/105 86 Image: Common Merganser 80 Image: Common Merganser<					
Goldeneye BS HC, 85/122 77 Moded Merganser Common Merganser 112 417/101 77 Moded Merganser California Quail 699 4401/104 77 Modes Ring necked Pheasant 28 400/65 86 Modes Gray Partridge 4 25/382 69 Modes Ruffed Grouse 1 33/59 58 Modes Will Turkey 400 717/120 24 Modes Pled-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 Modes grebe sp. 1 1/122 4 Modes Double-crested 60 105/119 17 Modes Great Blue Heron 12 25/119 5 Modes Great Blue Heron 12 41/100 37 Modes Groupf's Hawk 19 28/106 80 Modes Northern Goshawk 2 4 41/11 64 Modes Red-tailed Hawk					
Common Merganser 112 417/101 77 77 California Quail 699 4401/104 77 77 Ring-necked Pheasant 28 400/65 86 6 Gray Partridge 4 253/82 69 8 Wild Turkey 400 717/120 24 1 Wild Turkey 400 23/112 73 1 Wild Turkey 400 1/122 4 1 Pled-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 1 grebe sp. 1 1/122 4 1 Double-crested 60 105/119 17 1 Great Blue Heron 12 25/119 5 1 Orbital Special Harde 19 24/100 37 1 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 4 Cooper's Hawk 19 2 28/106 80 4 Accipiter sp. 1 4 1 1 4		6		32/112	9
California Quail 699 4401/104 77 1818-necked Pheasant 28 400/65 86 18 Gray Partridge 4 253/82 69 18 Ruffed Grouse 1 33/59 58 18 Wild Turkey 400 23/112 73 18 Pied-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 18 Greet Blue Heron 1 1/122 4 18 Double-crested Cormorant 60 25/119 5 18 Cornorant 1 2 24/100 37 18 Northern Harrier 1 2 24/100 37 18 Northern Harrier 1 2 21/121 63 42 Northern Goshawk 2 2 21/121 <t< td=""><td>Hooded Merganser</td><td>85</td><td>HC,</td><td>85/122</td><td>77</td></t<>	Hooded Merganser	85	HC,	85/122	77
Ring-necked Pheasant 28 400/65 86 9 Gray Partridge 4 253/82 69 9 Ruffed Grouse 1 33/59 58 9 Wild Turkey 400 717/120 24 1 Pied-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 1 grebe Sp. 1 1/122 4 1 Double-crested Cormorant 60 105/119 7 1 Great Blue Heron 12 25/119 5 1 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 3 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 3 Cooper's Hawk 9 28/106 80 0 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 0 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 1 Red-tailed Hawk 10 HC, 110/122 71 1 Red-tailed Hawk 10 HC, 19/113 50 1<	Common Merganser	112		417/101	77
Gray Partridge 4 253/82 69 8 Ruffed Grouse 1 33/59 58 8 Wild Turkey 400 717/120 24 9 Pied-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 1 grebe sp. 1 1/122 4 1 Double-crested Cormorant 60 105/119 17 1 Great Blue Heron 12 25/119 5 1 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 1 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 1 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 1 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 1 Accipiter sp. 1 17/104 31 1 Baid Eagle 41 84/117 64 1 Red-talled Hawk 10 HC, 110/122 71 1 Rough-legged Hawk 10 9 5/104 24 1 <	California Quail	699		4401/104	77
Ruffed Grouse 1 33/59 58	Ring-necked Pheasant	28		400/65	86
Wild Turkey 400 717/120 24 Pied-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 Pied-billed Grebe 14 Pied-billed Grebe 14 Pied-billed Grebe 4 Pied-billed Falled Fal	Gray Partridge	4		253/82	69
Pied-billed Grebe 14 23/112 73 1 grebe sp. 1 1/122 4 1 Double-crested Cormorant 60 105/119 17 1 Great Blue Heron 12 25/119 5 1 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 1 Sharp-shinned Hawk 19 28/106 80 1 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 1 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 1 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 1 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 1 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 1 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 1 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 1 Aawrican Coot 153 800/61 70 1 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 1	Ruffed Grouse	1		33/59	58
grebe sp. 1 1 1/122 4 1 1/122 4 1 1/122 1 1/122 1 1/	Wild Turkey	400		717/120	24
Double-crested Cormorant 60 105/119 17 Great Blue Heron 12 25/119 5 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 Sharp-shinned Hawk 19 28/106 80 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 64 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 1 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 1 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 1 Hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 1 American Coot 153 800/61 70 1 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 1 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 1 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 1	Pied-billed Grebe	14		23/112	73
Cormorant Great Blue Heron 12 5 1 Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 37 Sharp-shinned Hawk 19 28/106 80 38 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 38 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 31 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 31 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 44 Red-tailed Hawk 10 HC, 110/122 71 31 Rough-legged Hawk 10 HC, 119/113 50 3	grebe sp.	1		1/122	4
Northern Harrier 1 24/100 37 Sharp-shinned Hawk 19 28/106 80 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75		60		105/119	17
Sharp-shinned Hawk 19 28/106 80 Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher	Great Blue Heron	12		25/119	5
Cooper's Hawk 9 21/121 63 8 Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 42 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 31 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 44 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 71 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50	Northern Harrier	1		24/100	37
Northern Goshawk 2 5/93 42 Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 11 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 12 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 12 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 18 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 18 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 15 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 18 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 15/108 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 1 Belted Kingfisher <	Sharp-shinned Hawk	19		28/106	80
Accipiter sp. 1 7/104 31 84/117 64/117 64/117	Cooper's Hawk	9		21/121	63
Bald Eagle 41 84/117 64 Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Northern Goshawk	2		5/93	42
Red-tailed Hawk 110 HC, 110/122 71 Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Accipiter sp.	1		7/104	31
Rough-legged Hawk 10 19/113 50 Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Bald Eagle	41		84/117	64
Buteo sp. 1 5/104 24 1 hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 1 American Coot 153 800/61 70 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 8 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 7 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75 55	Red-tailed Hawk	110	HC,	110/122	71
hawk sp. 2 4/114 12 American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Rough-legged Hawk	10		19/113	50
American Coot 153 800/61 70 Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Buteo sp.	1		5/104	24
Ring-billed Gull 181 509/100 62 gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	hawk sp.	2		4/114	12
gull sp. 18 43/95 32 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	American Coot	153		800/61	70
Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) 886 3403/107 54 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Ring-billed Gull	181		509/100	62
Pigeon) HC, 195/122 13 Eurasian Collared-Dove 195 HC, 195/122 13 Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	gull sp.	18		43/95	32
Mourning Dove 187 408/116 65 Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75		886		3403/107	54
Great Horned Owl 3 15/108 68 Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Eurasian Collared-Dove	195	HC,	195/122	13
Northern Pygmy-Owl cw 6/104 44 Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Mourning Dove	187		408/116	65
Barred Owl 1 US, 1/122 1 Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Great Horned Owl	3		15/108	68
Belted Kingfisher 9 25/104 77 Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Northern Pygmy-Owl	cw		6/104	44
Downy Woodpecker 9 46/104 83 Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Barred Owl	1	US,	1/122	1
Hairy Woodpecker 5 23/110 75	Belted Kingfisher	9		25/104	77
	Downy Woodpecker	9		46/104	83
Northern Flicker 155 155/122 19	Hairy Woodpecker	5		23/110	75
	Northern Flicker	155		155/122	19

Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Northorn Eligkor (Vollow	1	US,	4/90	10
Northern Flicker (Yellow- shafted)	1	US,	4/90	10
Northern Flicker (Red- shafted)	60		222/113	79
Pileated Woodpecker	3		7/119	60
woodpecker sp.	1		4/108	6
American Kestrel	2		13/105	63
Merlin	10		12/101	63
Peregrine Falcon	1	US,	1/122	1
Northern Shrike	2		37/89	73
Black-billed Magpie	192		535/106	81
American Crow	356		1152/75	69
Common Raven	133		246/118	54
Black-capped Chickadee	262		591/118	84
Mountain Chickadee	93		328/104	76
Red-breasted Nuthatch	129		805/82	90
White-breasted Nuthatch	16		129/90	71
Pygmy Nuthatch	244		777/104	90
Brown Creeper	8		21/54	80
Canyon Wren	3		11/61	54
Pacific Wren	1		11/121	12
Bewick's Wren	31		61/105	32
wren sp.	2		2/122	5
American Dipper	7		20/101	76
Golden-crowned Kinglet	10		380/81	89
Western Bluebird	5		19/81	24
Townsend's Solitaire	8		33/116	75
American Robin	881		4284/76	91
Varied Thrush	7		152/75	67
European Starling	3428		6559/107	68
Bohemian Waxwing	100		15000/67	84
Cedar Waxwing	86		366/117	63
American Tree Sparrow	31		31/122	18
Fox Sparrow	1	US,	9/91	21
Dark-eyed Junco	532		896/119	21
Dark-eyed Junco (Slate-colored)	3		68/116	67
Dark-eyed Junco (Oregon)	86		3603/75	83
Song Sparrow	161		302/107	85
Spotted Towhee	5		22/121	27

Printout Date: 1/24/2022

Red-winged Blackbird	989		1433/105	65	
Yellow-headed Blackbird	1	US,	1/122	2	
House Finch	1151		2295/103	74	
Cassin's Finch	19		1451/89	47	
Red Crossbill	165		901/82	78	
Common Redpoll	250		870/66	36	
Pine Siskin	60		682/81	54	
Lesser Goldfinch	3	US,	3/122	1	
American Goldfinch	274		593/115	75	
Evening Grosbeak	3		973/89	53	
finch sp.	30		72/113	14	
House Sparrow	1630		2597/61	85	
Total Individuals	20413				
Total Species Reported	82				

cw = Reported count week

US = Flagged as an unusual species

HC = Flagged as an unusually high count

LC = Flagged as an unusually low count

Species Requiring Rare Bird Reports to be Submitted to Regional Editor
Species
Greater Scaup [Aythya marila]
Harlequin Duck [Histrionicus histrionicus]
White-winged Scoter [Melanitta fusca]
Barred Owl [Strix varia]
Northern Flicker (Yellow-shafted) [Colaptes auratus auratus/luteus]
Peregrine Falcon [Falco peregrinus]
Fox Sparrow [Passerella iliaca]
Yellow-headed Blackbird [Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus]
Lesser Goldfinch [Spinus psaltria]

Special Aspects